Tuesday, February 28, 2023, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Stevenson, Talsma, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to open a Public Hearing for the Approval of FY2023-2024 Maximum Property Tax Dollars.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

There were no public comments and no comments received by the Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to close the Public Hearing.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adopt Resolution 23-21 Approval of FY2023-2024 Maximum Property Tax Dollars.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to set Public Hearing dates for a rezoning request that includes Parcel 13.23.102.001 from Agricultural to Rural Residential (RR-1) on the dates of March 14, March 21, and March 28, 2023, at 9:30 a.m. in the Supervisor's Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Engineer, Mike Frietsch, requested bids for Winter/Spring stockpiled rock in the Southwest and Northwest part of the County. There were two submitted bids:

Bruening	\$255,177.00
Martin Marietta	\$290,940.00

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to accept the bid from Bruening Rock Products, Inc. in the amount of \$255,177.00 for stockpiled rock in the Southwest and Northwest part of the County.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve a Federal Aid Funding Agreement for Project No. BRS-C050(132)—60-50.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve claims paid through 2/28/23.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve Board of Supervisor's minutes for February 21, 2023.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adjourn the Tuesday, February 28, 2023, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Jenna Jennings, Auditor